NOTIFICATION Government of Gujarat Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Dated: 22nd February, 2018

No.GG/ 11 /2015/FSL-102009/302/A (Part file): In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section (1) of section 8 of the Gujarat Forensic Sciences University Act, 2008, and the sub section (2) (iii) and sub section (3) of Principal Act as amended vide the Gujarat Forensic Sciences University (Amendment Act), 2014, the Government of Gujarat hereby reappoints Dr. J.M. Vyas, as the Director General of the Gujarat Forensic Sciences University for a further period of three years from the date of 11th February,2018.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

(**D.R. Bhammar**) Deputy Secretary to government.

To,

Director General, Gujarat Forensic Sciences University, Gandhinagar

> No: FSL-102009/302/A (P.F.) Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Dated: 22/02/2018

Copy to:

- Principal Secretary to H.E. the Governor, Raj Bhavan, gandhinagar.
- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Swarnim Sankool-1, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretaries to all the Ministers/Ministers of State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary to MoS(Home), Swarnim Sankool-2, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary to Chief Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- All Departments of Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Principal Secretary(Personnel), General Administrative Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Director General and Inspector General of police, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.

- The Accountant General, Gujarat State, Rajkot/Ahmedabad.
- The Director, Forensic science Laboratory, Gandhinagar.
- Registrar, Gujarat Forensic Science Uni., Gandhinagar.
- The Pay and Accountants Officer, Gandhinagar/Ahmedabad.
- Resident Audit Officer, Gandhinagar/Ahmedabad.
- All Heads of Departments of Home Department.
- All Officers/Branches of Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Manager, Government Press, Gandhinagar. For publication in official gazette.
- Branch Select File.
- Deputy Section Officer Select File.

(Gunjan Vohra) Under Secretary, Home Department.